

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20076-67-2017		0ata/Ora Ricezione 29 Settembre 2017 13:51:05	AIM -Italia/Mercato Alternativo del Capitale
Societa'	:	Giglio Group S.p.A.	
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	94222	
Nome utilizzatore	:	GIGLIONSS02 - x	
Tipologia	:	REGEM	
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	29 Settembre 2017	13:51:05
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	:	29 Settembre 2017	13:51:06
Oggetto	:	Giglio Group PR - C	Cosmote
Testo del comunicato			

٦

Vedi allegato.

Г

GIGLIO

GROUP S.p.A.

GIGLIO GROUP: NAUTICAL CHANNEL STRENGTHENS POSITION IN GREECE Already on the Vodafone platform, Nautical Channel from October 1 will be available also on the Cosmote platform, the largest Pay TV operator in Greece.

Milan, September 29, 2017 – <u>Giglio Group</u> (Aim Italia-Ticker GGTV), the leading e-commerce 4.0 enterprise, announces that its international Nautical Channel is extending its presence in Greece, joining the Cosmote platform and broadcasting with Greek subtitles. Already on the Vodafone platform in Greece, the Giglio Group channel dedicated to sailing and watersports joins Cosmote, Greece's leading Pay TV operator, based in Athens. The Greek company owns OTE, a telecommunications provider in Greece and the only operator broadcasting on TV, mobile and internet. Cosmote operates commercially in other European countries through the subsidiaries Telekom Albania and Telekom Romania, reaching an extended market of 45 million and approx. 35.6 million customers for all three countries.

The contract signed between Nautical Channel and Cosmote, based on variable "license fees", is for three years beginning October 1, 2017, on which the Nautical Channel will begin to broadcast its content and programs on Cosmote's pay platform. The Giglio Group continues therefore to grow, also in South-East Europe, in a market with more than Euro 2 billion of new technology and infrastructure investment over the last six years ¹.

Nautical Channel, wholly-owned by Giglio Group, broadcasts in 6 languages, 24 hours a day, in 53 countries and on 5 continents. Launched in 2011, Nautical Channel is today available on over 100 television platforms globally, of which approx. 80 Pay TV platforms, with over 22 million subscribers and over 300 hours of new content produced every year. In addition to the America's Cup, the Nautical Channel broadcasts over 100 international sporting events, including the World Kite boarding League and the Volvo Ocean Race.

¹Source: Cosmote website

https://www.cosmote.gr/mobile/cosmoportal/page/T37/xml/Company_articleadvanced_articleadvancedEtairikoProfil/section/ Group_COSMOTE

Information on Giglio Group:

Founded by Alessandro Giglio in 2003 and listed on the AIM market since 7 August 2015, Giglio Group is an e-commerce 4.0 company addressing mainly millennial consumers. The group is a leader in the field of radio and television broadcasting, it has developed cutting-edge digital solutions and represents, in online fashion, a digital market place at a global level, catering to thirty major digital retailers in the world. Giglio Group also produces multimedia content that is transmitted, through agreements with operators and in a large part through a proprietary infrastructure via fiber and satellite transmission formed by the division M-Three Satcom, in 46 nations, 5 continents and in six languages through its own television channels (Nautical Channel, Giglio TV, Acqua and PlayMe), visible on all TV devices, digital, web and mobile. In 2016, the group launched its own e-commerce 4.0 model, which is currently operating in China and the USA: the users "see and buy" by clicking on their smartphone / tablet or taking a photograph of the product they are watching on television, for a revolutionary shopping experience. Giglio Group is headquartered in Milan, Rome, New York (Giglio USA) and Shanghai (Giglio Shanghai).

CONTACTS

Press Office:

Spriano Communication&Partners

Matteo Russo and Cristina Tronconi

Tel. 02 83635708 mob. 347/9834881

mrusso@sprianocommunication.com; ctronconi@sprianocommunication.com

Investor Relations:

Francesca Cocco

Investor Relations

ir@giglio.org

(+39)0283974207

Nomad:

Banca Finnat S.p.A.

Palazzo Altieri, Piazza del Gesù 49

00186 Rome

Tel.: (+39) 06 699331